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GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS –AAS (24-25 credits) 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Code^ 
 ORI-103 College Success Strategies 3 X  All & OL  
 COM-121* English Composition 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-

050 (C or better)  All & OL WC/IL 

 IFT-110 Microcomputer Applications 3 X MAT-020 All & OL TC 
HUMANITIES: 6 credits 
 Select 1 course from the following:  
 COM-151* Fundamentals of Speech 3 

X 
COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 All & OL OC 

 COM-141 Technical Writing 3 COM-121 or COM-122 (C or higher) F/Sp & OL OC 
 BUS-106 Business Communications 3 COM-121 or COM-122 (C or higher) All OC 
 Select 1 course from the following:  
 ART-111 Introduction to Drawing 3 

X 

COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 All AU 
 ART-201 Art Appreciation 3 COM-121 or COM-122   All & OL AU 
 COM-110 Intro. to Creative Writing 3 COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 Fall/Sp AU 
 ENG-125 Introduction to Literature 3 COM-121 or COM-122 (C or higher) All & OL AU 
 PHI-271 Philosophy 3 COM-121 or COM-122 All AU 
 PHI-275* Ethics 3 COM-121 or COM-122 F/Sp AU 
MATHEMATICS: 3 credits  (Select 1 course) 
 BUS-110  Business Math 3 

X 
MAT-030 All QR/CA 

 MAT-110 Algebra II (or higher level 
MAT course) 3 MAT-035 (C or better), COM-061 or ESL-

060 All   QR/CA 

NATURAL/PHYSICAL SCIENCES: 3 or 4  credits (Select 1 course) 
 BIO, CHE, 

PHY or ENV 
 Biology, Chemistry, Physics 
or Environment  3/4 X  See catalog Varies SR 

SOCIAL SCIENCES: 3 credits (Select 1 course) 
 ANT-140  Cultural Anthropology 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 All CU 
 HIS-110 US History to 1877 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 F CU 
 HIS-115 US History since 1865 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 Sp CU 
 PSY-130* General Psychology 3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 All & OL CU 
 SOC-130* Sociology    3 X COM-061 or ESL-060 and COM-050/1 or ESL-050 All & OL CU 

*Sections of these courses offered in the Honors Program, check http://www.racc.edu/Academics/Honors/courses.aspx  
for details.  
 

^Code This course fulfills the Core Competency for: 
WC/IL Written Communication/Information Literacy 
OC Oral Communication 
QR/CA Quantitative Reasoning/Critical Analysis 
CU Cultural Understanding 
AU Aesthetic Understanding 
SR Scientific Reasoning 
TC Digital/Technical Competence 

  

http://www.racc.edu/Academics/Honors/courses.aspx
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MAJOR  REQUIREMENTS   (35-36 credits) 
FALL SEMESTER 1 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
               
              
               
              
SPRING SEMMESTER 1 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
              
              
              
              
 FALL SEMESTER 2 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
           
             
        
        
SPRING SEMESTER 2 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Req. Pre-requisites Sem. Grade 
        
        
        
        

Advisor’s Contact Information: 
Undeclared: 
Jane Dietrich, Office:  B209, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5271, E-Mail:  jdietrich@racc.edu 
Kay Litman, Office:  B217, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5073, E-Mail:  klitman@racc.edu 
Declared: 
Lynette Davis, Office:  B401, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5047, E-Mail:  ldavis@racc.edu  
Tamie Dickson, Office:  B400, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5138, E-Mail:  tdickson@racc.edu  
Craig Fenn, Office:  B401, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5150, E-Mail:  cfenn@racc.edu  
Diane Hollister, Office:  B404, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5140, E-Mail:  dhollister@racc.edu  
Narayanan Kamprath, Office:  B404, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5145, E-Mail:  nkamprath@racc.edu 
Andrew Lapinski, Office:  B410, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5147, E-Mail:  alapinski@racc.edu  
Rabindra Mukherjee, Office:  B410, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5153, E-Mail:  rmukherjee@racc.edu 
Heather Schongar, Office:  B401, Phone:  610-372-4721, ext. 5149, E-Mail:  hschongar@racc.edu  
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